Better Pipetting:
Better Data, Better Science.
MEET ANDREW: � e liquid
handling robot that uses
conventional pipettes.
� e Andrew family is a multi-
awarded companion robot
suite that provides a reliable

List available under
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Expected
Volume(µl)
Relative
Inaccuracy (%)
CV (%) Systematic
Error (µL)
Random Error
(µL)
P2-0.5 0.50 -16.0% 8% -0.08 0.04
P2-1 1.00 -4.0% 3% -0.04 0.03
P2-2 2.00 -3.5% 3% -0.07 0.07
P20-2 2.00 -1.0% 5% -0.02 0.10
P20-10 10.00 -2.0% 1% -0.20 0.09
P20-20 20.00 -0.9% 1% -0.17 0.15
P100-20 20.00 1.2% 1% 0.24 0.17
P100-50 50.00 0.2% 0% 0.08 0.06
P100-100 100.00 0.1% 0% 0.09 0.12
P200-100 100.00 0.2% 0% 0.19 0.10
P200-150 200.00 0.2% 0% 0.41 0.12
P200-200 200.00 -0.2% 0% -0.43 0.24
P1000-500 500.00 0.2% 0% 1.05 0.57
P1000-1000 1000.00 0.1% 0% 0.63 0.38
EXAMPLE OF PIPETTING PERFORMANCES BY ANDREW
Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
EXPERIMENT REPEATABILITY (SAME ANDREW, SAME PIPETTES)
Experiment repeatability (%) Experiment repeatability (µl)